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TAX IMPACT OF 3,500 CONSTRUCTION 

JOBS FOR TWO YEARS AND 1,000 PERMANENT JOBS 

CONSTRUCTION 1 Year 2 Year Total 

Payroll (at $16,000 per year) $ 56,000,000 112,000,000 

Taxes 

State Income 500,000 1,000,000 

Local Income 560,000 1,120,000 

State Sales 506,000 1,012,000 

1,566,000 3,132,000 

PERHANENT Annual Revenue 

Payroll (at $12,000 per year) $12,000,000 

Taxes 

State Income 69,000 

Local Income 120,000 

State Sales 1oo.ooo 
' 

Real Estate ·s6,ooo 

Total Taxes $ 345,000 



RIPPLE EFFECT OF 1,000 NEW FACTORY JOBS * 

Other Jobs 

Wholesale and Retail Trade 

Professional and Related Services 

Business and Personal Services 

Construction 

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 

Transportation, Communication and 
Other Utilities 

Other Industries 

TOTAL RIPPLE EFFECT JOBS 

1,000 new factorY jobs also bring: 

Added Bank Deposits 

Added Retail Sales 

Added Autos 

210 

170 

50 

30 

60 

110 

50 

680 

$ 6,370,000 

$ 8,475,000 

970 

* Based on 1973 U.S. Chamber of Commerce Study. (Dollar figures 
adjusted for inflation.) 
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TAX IMPACT OF 1,500 PERMANENT JOBS 

Annual Revenue 

Payroll (at $12,000 per year) $ 18,000,000 

Taxes 

State Income 104,000 

Local Income 180,000 

State Sales .150 '000 

Real Estate 83,000 

Total Taxes $ 517,000 
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RIPPLE EFFECT OF 1,500 NEW FACTORY JOBS * 

Other Jobs 

Wholesale and Retail Trade 

Professional and Related Services 

Business and Personal Services 

Construction 

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 

Transportation, Communication and 
Other Utilities 

Other Industries 

Total 

1,500 New Factory Jobs Also Bring: 

Added Bank Deposits 

Added Retail Sales 

New Autos 

315 

255 

75 

45 

90 

165 

75 

1,020 

10,555,000 

12,712,500 

1,455 

* Based on 1973 U.S. Chamber of Commerce Study. 
adjusted for inflation.) 

(Dollar figures 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 13, 1976 

MEETING WITH GOVERNOR JIM RHODES, OHIO 

Thursday, May 13, 1976 
2:30 p.m. (20 minutes) 
The Oval Office 

I. PURPOSE 

Governor Rhodes called last week and asked to come 
in and visit with you about the Ohio situation. 

II. BACKGROUND, PARTICIPANTS & PRESS PLAN 

III. 

A. Background: Jim Rhodes has provided us 
with a weekly report on the Ohio situation, 
which I have passed on to you. He called last 
week and wanted to visit briefly with you about 
Ohio developments. He may also bring up the 
add~on nuclear uranium enrichment plant issue as it 
relates to Portsmouth, Ohio. vlhen the Joint Committee 
reported the nuclear fuel assurance legislation 
earlier this week, the Ohio papers played the 
angle that the Ohio Congressional delegation had 
secured the Portsmouth add-on plant. Jim Rhodes 
may indicate to you that he feels that you should 
get the credit for this. 

B. Participants: Governor Rhodes 
Kent McGough, Ohio Republican Chairman 
Rogers Morton 
Dick Cheney 
Jim Cannon 

C. Press Plan: To be announced. Photo opportunity. 

TALKING POINTS 
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