The original documents are located in Box 41, folder "Cannon Meeting with the President, Governor Rhodes and Kent McGough, May 13, 1976" of the James M. Cannon Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

MEETING WITH PRESIDENT, GOVERNOR RHODES & KENT McGOUGH Oval Office Thursday, May 13, 1976 2:30 p.m.

Mi Newow John List of Tilstus

The shir alitans - caugarate Center 2) Jun 6 Jul - Clarlered 3. H. - Moth wort - what I neem Abole nute, DOTT, 9 Cura - Tarch Blant == # Cleu pojets Recorny relaters do Jobs ou + areis men 2 crutes This of employment - Relate to people exciterent in dong Trungs for people * (What are proports your, on in-ohis now Callforni . N.7. Use proue of the freezency

- Jules men or The Johns - 29 128 - The form Anh moore - Morring 处 won - The wis An/m. - neg wk Poul water Taul hollisten. & Harstra - Cell levi ap -Mevans Jan 6 = Clevlud 6 Bri who Cincinnati ; Luia Tach INFRNT MALMUTRITION PROGRAM
(Filming)
Wednesday, May 5, 1976
Situation Hoom Collabor 5. Coledo.

PortsmorAL [May 1976]

2 Year Total

112,000,000

\$ 345,000

TAX IMPACT OF 3,500 CONSTRUCTION JOBS FOR TWO YEARS AND 1,000 PERMANENT JOBS

Payroll (at \$16,000 per year) \$ 56,000,000

1 Year

CONSTRUCTION

Total Taxes

Taxes		
State Income	500,000	1,000,000
Local Income	560,000	1,120,000
State Sales	506,000	1,012,000
	1,566,000	3,132,000
PERMANENT		Annual Revenue
Payroll (at \$12,000 per year)		\$12,000,000
Taxes		
		69,000
State Income		
State Income Local Income		120,000
		•

RIPPLE EFFECT OF 1,000 NEW FACTORY JOBS *

Other Jobs

Wholesale and Retail Trade	210
Professional and Related Services	170
Business and Personal Services	50
Construction	30
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate	60
Transportation, Communication and Other Utilities	110
Other Industries	_50
TOTAL RIPPLE EFFECT JOBS	680

1,000 new factory jobs also bring:

Added Bank Deposits	\$ 6,370,000
Added Retail Sales	\$ 8,475,000
Added Autos	970

^{*} Based on 1973 U.S. Chamber of Commerce Study. (Dollar figures adjusted for inflation.)

3 days Horba Modes , Matmosta - Clueunt. Hiller z Colember / Irina -/ 3 Cleuleud Jub. 5/20 - Jack For Un Ford (?) Galdwote . wto Wester Otro any time (Rop Lews & Arles Butz -Culevan -I day mi 3 Bresset wike; It Kept of all GSA projects. ... S Dis woppened. 24-28

Emulust Gov.
Get p out on Lee &.

Looks promising.

Let we know as soon
as

Bra as there as possible.

CC. Mer Chevery / Rudek

Lima [May 1976]

TAX IMPACT OF 1,500 PERMANENT JOBS

	Annual Revenue
Payroll (at \$12,000 per year)	\$ 18,000,000
Taxes	
State Income	104,000
Local Income	180,000
State Sales	150,000
Real Estate	83,000
Total Taxes	\$ 517,000

RIPPLE EFFECT OF 1,500 NEW FACTORY JOBS *

Other Jobs

Wholesale and Retail Trade	315
Professional and Related Services	255
Business and Personal Services	75
Construction	45
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate	90
Transportation, Communication and Other Utilities	165
Other Industries	75
Total	1,020

1,500 New Factory Jobs Also Bring:

Added Bank Deposits	10,555,000
Added Retail Sales	12,712,500
New Autos	1,455

^{*} Based on 1973 U.S. Chamber of Commerce Study. (Dollar figures adjusted for inflation.)

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 13, 1976

MEETING WITH GOVERNOR JIM RHODES, OHIO

Thursday, May 13, 1976 2:30 p.m. (20 minutes) The Oval Office

From: Jim Canno

I. PURPOSE

Governor Rhodes called last week and asked to come in and visit with you about the Ohio situation.

II. BACKGROUND, PARTICIPANTS & PRESS PLAN

- A. Background: Jim Rhodes has provided us with a weekly report on the Ohio situation, which I have passed on to you. He called last week and wanted to visit briefly with you about Ohio developments. He may also bring up the add-on nuclear uranium enrichment plant issue as it relates to Portsmouth, Ohio. When the Joint Committee reported the nuclear fuel assurance legislation earlier this week, the Ohio papers played the angle that the Ohio Congressional delegation had secured the Portsmouth add-on plant. Jim Rhodes may indicate to you that he feels that you should get the credit for this.
- B. Participants: Governor Rhodes
 Kent McGough, Ohio Republican Chairman
 Rogers Morton
 Dick Cheney
 Jim Cannon
- C. Press Plan: To be announced. Photo opportunity.

III. TALKING POINTS

Hypoms Williten Best politice Mill Parwice Too projects Sufur- Mis

FOR DISEASED

Newword was away or put in showing (2)
Here we projecter Hypway construction - What I alloration to olus How the Fresh Ment - In United the obes, Recher American Pergu - M. Maryon - Person - Solvers Server - Steers Rechles Anwen? D'un govi to get my van twent to dueld a job -I multiple about - et Curuti - Potenoure Witeen Olio. Tach 1 - Shot in the Arm - to put du friends freh in pore from of much. Unp state - public amount -Butum now or neigh pressey